GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2388
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2006

INCIDENTS OF THEFT
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan;Jagannath Dr. M.;Singh Shri Uday

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the incidents of theft of valuables from the baggages of passengers after the security check-in of various airlines;

(b) if so, the details of such incidents reported during the last two years and the number of cases solved so far;
(c) whether the airlines have taken any steps to curb such incidents; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

- MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )

(@),(b),(c) and (d):- The information is being collected.
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